

The reason for the refile is that prior year numbers in GI #14.26 did not tie to the yellow book. No Financial Impact with this amended filing.



PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANIES - ASSOCIATION EDITION

QUARTERLY STATEMENT

AS OF JUNE 30, 2012

OF THE CONDITION AND AFFAIRS OF THE

Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company

NAIC Group Code 0140 (Current) 0140 (Prior) NAIC Company Code 23779 Employer's ID Number 31-4177110

Organized under the Laws of Ohio, State of Domicile or Port of Entry Ohio

Country of Domicile United States of America

Incorporated/Organized 12/27/1933 Commenced Business 04/15/1934

Statutory Home Office One West Nationwide Blvd., Columbus, OH 43215-2220

Main Administrative Office One West Nationwide Blvd., Columbus, OH 43215-2220

Mail Address One West Nationwide Blvd., 1-04-701, Columbus, OH 43215-2220

Primary Location of Books and Records One West Nationwide Blvd., 1-04-701, Columbus, OH 43215-2220

Internet Web Site Address www.nationwide.com

Statutory Statement Contact Arlene E. Swanson, FinRpt@nationwide.com, 614-249-1545

OFFICERS

President & COO, NW Ins Mark Angelo Pizzi VP - Corp Gov & Secretary Robert William Horner III Sr VP & Treasurer David Patrick LaPaul

OTHER

- List of other officers including David Gerard Arango, Anne Louise Arvia, Wesley Kim Austen, etc.

DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES

- List of directors or trustees including Lewis Jackson Alphin, James Bernard Bachmann, Arthur Irving Bell, etc.

State of Ohio County of Franklin SS:

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively. Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the described officers also includes the related corresponding electronic filing with the NAIC, when required, that is an exact copy (except for formatting differences due to electronic filing) of the enclosed statement. The electronic filing may be requested by various regulators in lieu of or in addition to the enclosed statement.

Mark Angelo Pizzi Robert William Horner, III David Patrick LaPaul President & COO, Nationwide Ins VP - Corp Governance & Secretary Sr VP & Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this July, 2012 day of a. Is this an original filing? Yes [X] No [] b. If no, 1. State the amendment number 2. Date filed 3. Number of pages attached

GENERAL INTERROGATORIES

PART 1 - COMMON INTERROGATORIES

GENERAL

- 1.1 Did the reporting entity experience any material transactions requiring the filing of Disclosure of Material Transactions with the State of Domicile, as required by the Model Act? Yes [] No [X]
- 1.2 If yes, has the report been filed with the domiciliary state? Yes [] No []
- 2.1 Has any change been made during the year of this statement in the charter, by-laws, articles of incorporation, or deed of settlement of the reporting entity? Yes [] No [X]
- 2.2 If yes, date of change:
3. Have there been any substantial changes in the organizational chart since the prior quarter end? Yes [X] No []
If yes, complete the Schedule Y - Part 1 - organizational chart.
- 4.1 Has the reporting entity been a party to a merger or consolidation during the period covered by this statement? Yes [] No [X]
- 4.2 If yes, provide the name of the entity, NAIC Company Code, and state of domicile (use two letter state abbreviation) for any entity that has ceased to exist as a result of the merger or consolidation.

1 Name of Entity	2 NAIC Company Code	3 State of Domicile

5. If the reporting entity is subject to a management agreement, including third-party administrator(s), managing general agent(s), attorney-in-fact, or similar agreement, have there been any significant changes regarding the terms of the agreement or principals involved? Yes [] No [X] N/A []
If yes, attach an explanation.
- 6.1 State as of what date the latest financial examination of the reporting entity was made or is being made. 12/31/2011
- 6.2 State the as of date that the latest financial examination report became available from either the state of domicile or the reporting entity. This date should be the date of the examined balance sheet and not the date the report was completed or released. 12/31/2006
- 6.3 State as of what date the latest financial examination report became available to other states or the public from either the state of domicile or the reporting entity. This is the release date or completion date of the examination report and not the date of the examination (balance sheet date). 03/29/2008
- 6.4 By what department or departments?
OH
- 6.5 Have all financial statement adjustments within the latest financial examination report been accounted for in a subsequent financial statement filed with Departments? Yes [] No [] N/A [X]
- 6.6 Have all of the recommendations within the latest financial examination report been complied with? Yes [] No [] N/A [X]
- 7.1 Has this reporting entity had any Certificates of Authority, licenses or registrations (including corporate registration, if applicable) suspended or revoked by any governmental entity during the reporting period? Yes [] No [X]
- 7.2 If yes, give full information:
- 8.1 Is the company a subsidiary of a bank holding company regulated by the Federal Reserve Board? Yes [] No [X]
- 8.2 If response to 8.1 is yes, please identify the name of the bank holding company.
- 8.3 Is the company affiliated with one or more banks, thrifts or securities firms? Yes [X] No []
- 8.4 If response to 8.3 is yes, please provide below the names and location (city and state of the main office) of any affiliates regulated by a federal regulatory services agency [i.e. the Federal Reserve Board (FRB), the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC), the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Securities Exchange Commission (SEC)] and identify the affiliate's primary federal regulator.

1 Affiliate Name	2 Location (City, State)	3 FRB	4 OCC	5 FDIC	6 SEC
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	Columbus, OH	YES	NO	NO	NO
Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company	Columbus, OH	YES	NO	NO	NO
Nationwide Financial Services, Inc.	Columbus, OH	YES	NO	NO	NO
Nationwide Corporation	Columbus, OH	YES	NO	NO	NO
Nationwide Bank	Columbus, OH	NO	YES	NO	NO
Nationwide Investment Services Corp.	Columbus, OH	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nationwide Investment Advisors, LLC	Columbus, OH	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nationwide Securities, LLC	Dublin, OH	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nationwide SA Capital Trust	King of Prussia, PA	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nationwide Fund Advisors	King of Prussia, PA	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nationwide Fund Distributors, LLC	King of Prussia, PA	NO	NO	NO	YES
Nationwide Asset Management, LLC	Columbus, OH	NO	NO	NO	YES

GENERAL INTERROGATORIES

- 9.1 Are the senior officers (principal executive officer, principal financial officer, principal accounting officer or controller, or persons performing similar functions) of the reporting entity subject to a code of ethics, which includes the following standards? Yes [] No []
- (a) Honest and ethical conduct, including the ethical handling of actual or apparent conflicts of interest between personal and professional relationships;
- (b) Full, fair, accurate, timely and understandable disclosure in the periodic reports required to be filed by the reporting entity;
- (c) Compliance with applicable governmental laws, rules and regulations;
- (d) The prompt internal reporting of violations to an appropriate person or persons identified in the code; and
- (e) Accountability for adherence to the code.
- 9.11 If the response to 9.1 is No, please explain:
- 9.2 Has the code of ethics for senior managers been amended? Yes [] No []
- 9.21 If the response to 9.2 is Yes, provide information related to amendment(s).
The most recent amendment occurred in August 2009, however the changes were not substantial and did not affect to the above statements/representations
- 9.3 Have any provisions of the code of ethics been waived for any of the specified officers? Yes [] No []
- 9.31 If the response to 9.3 is Yes, provide the nature of any waiver(s).

FINANCIAL

- 10.1 Does the reporting entity report any amounts due from parent, subsidiaries or affiliates on Page 2 of this statement? Yes [] No []
- 10.2 If yes, indicate any amounts receivable from parent included in the Page 2 amount: \$

INVESTMENT

- 11.1 Were any of the stocks, bonds, or other assets of the reporting entity loaned, placed under option agreement, or otherwise made available for use by another person? (Exclude securities under securities lending agreements.) Yes [] No []
- 11.2 If yes, give full and complete information relating thereto:
12. Amount of real estate and mortgages held in other invested assets in Schedule BA: \$1,680,561
13. Amount of real estate and mortgages held in short-term investments: \$
- 14.1 Does the reporting entity have any investments in parent, subsidiaries and affiliates? Yes [] No []
- 14.2 If yes, please complete the following:
- | | 1
Prior Year-End
Book/Adjusted
Carrying Value | 2
Current Quarter
Book/Adjusted
Carrying Value |
|---|--|---|
| 14.21 Bonds | \$ | \$ |
| 14.22 Preferred Stock | \$ | \$ |
| 14.23 Common Stock | \$196,860,054 | \$202,626,558 |
| 14.24 Short-Term Investments | \$ | \$ |
| 14.25 Mortgage Loans on Real Estate | \$ | \$ |
| 14.26 All Other | \$ | \$176,655 |
| 14.27 Total Investment in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates (Subtotal Lines 14.21 to 14.26) | \$196,860,054 | \$202,803,213 |
| 14.28 Total Investment in Parent included in Lines 14.21 to 14.26 above | \$ | \$ |
- 15.1 Has the reporting entity entered into any hedging transactions reported on Schedule DB? Yes [] No []
- 15.2 If yes, has a comprehensive description of the hedging program been made available to the domiciliary state? Yes [] No []
If no, attach a description with this statement.

GENERAL INTERROGATORIES

16. Excluding items in Schedule E - Part 3 - Special Deposits, real estate, mortgage loans and investments held physically in the reporting entity's offices, vaults or safety deposit boxes, were all stocks, bonds and other securities, owned throughout the current year held pursuant to a custodial agreement with a qualified bank or trust company in accordance with Section 1, III - General Examination Considerations, F. Outsourcing of Critical Functions, Custodial or Safekeeping Agreements of the NAIC Financial Condition Examiners Handbook? Yes [X] No []
- 16.1 For all agreements that comply with the requirements of the NAIC Financial Condition Examiners Handbook, complete the following:

1 Name of Custodian(s)	2 Custodian Address
The Bank of New York Mellon	1 Wall Street, New York, NY 10286

- 16.2 For all agreements that do not comply with the requirements of the NAIC Financial Condition Examiners Handbook, provide the name, location and a complete explanation:

1 Name(s)	2 Location(s)	3 Complete Explanation(s)

- 16.3 Have there been any changes, including name changes, in the custodian(s) identified in 16.1 during the current quarter? Yes [] No [X]

- 16.4 If yes, give full information relating thereto:

1 Old Custodian	2 New Custodian	3 Date of Change	4 Reason

- 16.5 Identify all investment advisors, brokers/dealers or individuals acting on behalf of broker/dealers that have access to the investment accounts, handle securities and have authority to make investments on behalf of the reporting entity:

1 Central Registration Depository	2 Name(s)	3 Address
N/A	Members of the investment staff designated by the Chief Investment Officer as detailed in the Corporate Resolution	One Nationwide Blvd., Columbus, OH 43215-2220

- 17.1 Have all the filing requirements of the Purposes and Procedures Manual of the NAIC Securities Valuation Office been followed? Yes [X] No []

- 17.2 If no, list exceptions: